

झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jharkhand (भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम, 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an act of Parliament of India, 2009)

Ref. No. CUJ/GA/26/2016/757

Dated: 13 September, 2022

कार्यालय आदेश / OFFICE ORDER

Prof. Sarang Medhekar, Professor, Dept. of Physics is hereby relieved from the additional responsibility of Dean, Research & Development.

2. Prof. A.K. Padhy, Professor, Dept. of Chemistry is hereby assigned the additional responsibility of Dean, Research & Development.

3. Dr. Manoj Kumar, Associate Professor, Dept. of Life Sciences is hereby assigned the additional responsibility of Associate Dean, Research & Development.

3. Further, the following faculty members are hereby assigned the additional responsibility of Members of Research & Development Cell.

- i. Dr. Sachin Kumar, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Energy Engineering
- ii. Dr. Nirmali Bordoloi, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Environmental Sciences
- iii. Dr. Seema Mamta Minz, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Tribal Studies
- 4. The charge may be handed over/ taken over accordingly.
- 5. This will come into force with immediate effect and till further orders.
- 6. This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

कुलसचिव / REGISTRAR

Distribution:-

- 1. Prof. Sarang Medhekar, Professor, Dept. of Physics
- 2. Prof. A.K. Padhy, Professor, Dept. of Chemistry
- 3. Dr. Manoj Kumar, Associate Professor, Dept. of Life Sciences
- 4. Dr. Sachin Kumar, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Energy Engineering
- 5. Dr. Nirmali Bordoloi, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Environmental Sciences
- 6. Dr. Seema Mamta Minz, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Tribal Studies

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All Deans of the Schools
- 2. Controller of Examinations
- 3. Librarian
- 4. Director, IQAC
- 5. Dean, Academic Affairs / R & D / Students' Welfare
- 6. OSD/Consultant (Academic Affairs)
- 7. All Heads/Coordinators of the Departments
- 8. Deputy Registrar I & II
- 9. Technical Cell I/c- For University website
- 10. I/c Health Centre/ Executive Engineer/Store & Purchase
- 11. PS to Vice Chancellor / Registrar / Finance Officer
- 12. Concerned file / Guard file

कुलसचिव / REGISTRAR





झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand

(A Central University established under Central Universities Act, 2009)

Ref. No. CUJ/2023/R&D/Ethical Committee/01/.96.

Dated: 4th December, 2023

NOTIFICATION

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute University Research Ethics Committee consisting of the following members as the mentor & Review.

The committee will be for three years from the date of notification.

Member of the committee shall be as follows:

1.	Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor	Chairman
2.	Prof. B.K. Pattanaik	Member
3.	Prof. Uma Maheswar Rao	Member
4.	Prof. Ashok Kumar Mishra	Member
5.	Prof. Samson Moharana	Member
6.	Prof. Dipti Ranjan Pattanaik	Member
7.	Dean, Research & Development	Convenor

This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Dean Research & Development Cell CUJ

Copy for information to:-

- 1. All the members concerned
- 2. Director, IQAC
- 3. Dean, Academic Affairs
- 4. PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar
- 5. Technical Cell I/c. for uploading in the website
- 6. Concerned file